2016-007165

Klamath County, Oregon

1891

0018910120160007 165004004
07/06/2016 11:23:55 AM

NIRRT

Fee: $57.00

After recording return to: —
OR Solar 3, LL.C

c/o Origis Energy USA, Inc.

Atin: President

1200 Brickell Ave., Suite 1800

Miami, FL. 33131

AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

RICHARD V. RAJNUS AND DENISE M. PAULSEN WATA Richard V. Rajnus and
Denise M. Rajnus, jointly as tenants by the entirety (“Owner”), and OR SOLAR 3, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (“Company”), have entered into an Option Agreement dated January 6, 2013,
as amended effective May 35, 2016, (collectively the “Option Agreement”), wherein Owner has granted
to Company the sole and exclusive option to purchase the property described in Exhibit A. The term of
this option will expire at 11:59 p.m. on May 1, 2016, subject to Company’s right to extend the term for an
additional 120 days as set forth in the Option Agreement.

This Amended Memorandum of Option Agreement is being executed and recorded in the Official
Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to give notice of the provisions of the Option Agreement and will
not be deemed or construed to define, limit, or modify the Option Agreement in any manner.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 6. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT
First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit 2




SG LS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Company have signed and acknowledged this Amended
Memorandum of Option effective as of May 5, 2016.

OWNER:

RICHARD V. RAINUS AND DENISE M.
PAULSEN WATA Richard V. Rajnus and
Denise M. Rajnus, jointly as tenants by the
entirety

WLl s

Richard V. Rajnus / ) o

WIH Ly N

Denigt M. Paulsen -

STATE OF OREGON )
COUNTY OF KLAMATH )

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this C\—

RICHARD V., RAINLUS.

; CFRICIAL STAMP

3 SHAROLYN HAY NEUMEYER
] NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 949211
XPIRES APRIL 18, 2020

COUNTY OF KLAMATH )

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this i day of W a—

DENISE M. PAULSEN.

h. OFFICIAL STAMP
\ SHAROLYN KAY NEUMEYER
{ NOTARY PUBLIC ~ OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 948211
ES APRIL 18, 2020

By:.

COMPANY:

OR SOLAR 3, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

*“;g SAN LR VERSTY 6

Its: SECRGIARY

day , 2016 by

YWlia-
ST

NOTARY PUBLIT FOR OREGON S
My Commission Expires: €@~ e S

, 2016 by

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: Oagras— =0 DO

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE }
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ﬁ day of ua LA , 2016 by
\J £ 1S ﬂ , in their capacity as a duly authorized representative and on behalf of OR
SOLAR 3, LL{. i
ST, 19I5 PELLON - "
. . MY COMMISSION 2 FF 146273 0 [ Qe
EXPIRES: July 26, 20fWOVARY PUBLIC FOR FLORIDA
% Bendsd Theu Budget ¥ Commission Expi 7> /
DN Budget Notery ommission Expires 7} / /&
Page 7. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit 2




EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Certain real property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Portion of Paxrec] 1D R1148365

"That portion of land situate within the Northcast 1/4 of Section 16, Township 41 South, Range
12 LCast, Willamette Mcridian, Klamath County, State of {hegon, more particularly described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the casterly right-of-way line of Drazil Road, a County Road, said
point also being the northwest comer of that certain parcel of land as described in that
Warranty Deed to ‘The California Oregon Power Company, recorded on July 6, 1925, in Book
67, Page 224, Record of Deeds in Klamath County, Orcgon, {rom which the 1/4 Comer
common to Sections 9 & 16 of said T'ownship bears North 017257 West, 2519 feet distant;
‘Thence along said easterly right-of-way line, North 00°47" West, 35,33 fect;

Thence departing said casterly right-of-way line, North 89137 Hast, 148.67 feset,;

‘Fhenee South 00°47° East, 135.33 feet, more or less, 10 a point on the northerly right-of-way
line of State Route 50 (Klamath Falls — Malin Highway);

Thence aleng seid northerly right-of-wuy line, South 89°13° West, 48.67 fect, to the southeast
corner of said Warranty Deed parcel;

Thence departing said northerly right-ol-way line, slong the easterty line of said Warranty
Deed parcel, North 00°47° West, 100 leet;

Thence along the northerly tine of said Warranty Deed parcel, South 89713’ West, 100 feet,
morc or less, to the Point of Beginning.

Conlaining an area of 10,120 square fect, more or less.

Note: the above docs not describe a legally subdivided parcel in accordance with Oregon

Revised Slatutes. ~ N -
REGIBTERED |
PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR | ,
Preparcd By:  James R. Bedard, PLS 86555 ‘ pz Y e
Stantec Cousulting Services Ine, i e T
6995 Sicrra Center Parkway OREGON
Reno, Nevada 89511-2279 MAY 14, 2013 s
(175} 850-0777 | MES S EDARD e
EXPIRES: L5 /.5 7
Page 8. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT—EXHIBIT A

First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit 2




Reference:

Worranty Deed to The
California Oregon Power
Company, recorded July 6,
1925, in Book 67, Page

224, Record of Deeds in NE 71/4 SECTION 18, "
N

Klamath County, Oregon. T41S, R12E, WM

9
e NO1"25'W

16 2519° {TIE)
NOO'A7'W
/ 35.33'
NB9'13'E

SCALE: 1” = 40"

APN 4112-01600-01300
PROP 1D R110365

148.67'

|—AREA = 10,120 SQ. FL.L

.

5
2

SBY13'W

DRAZIL RD.
(COUNTY ROAD)

APN 4112-01600-01400
PROP D R743011

CALIF—OREGON POWER CO.

100'%

NOO 47'W

13533’

, \_ SBO"13'W
STATE ROUTE 50 48.67
(KLAMATH FALLS — MALIN HWY.)
Page 9. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT—EXHIBIT A

First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit 2




